IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL TYRONE CRUMP,

Appellant,

۰.

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No. 82,943

FILED SIDU. WHITE NOV 28 19941 CLERK, SUPREME COURT BY BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE Chief Deputy Clerk

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA Assistant Attorney General 2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700 Westwood Center Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 873-4739

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

٦

e 1

e,

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT4
ISSUE I
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO CONSIDER NEW EVIDENCE AT THE RESENTENCING HEARING.
ISSUE II
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND AND GIVE SIGNIFICANT WEIGHT TO THE STATUTORY MENTAL MITIGATORS.
ISSUE III
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO HOLD AN ALLOCUTION HEARING AND BY SENTENCING CRUMP TO DEATH WITHOUT CONSIDERING HIS STATEMENTS.
ISSUE IV15
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO EMPANEL A NEW JURY AND HOLD A NEW PENALTY PROCEEDING BECAUSE THE ORIGINAL JURY WAS INSTRUCTED TO CONSIDER THE "COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED" AGGRAVATING FACTOR WITHOUT BEING GIVEN A LIMITING DEFINITION.
ISSUE V
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO EMPANEL A NEW JURY AND HOLD A NEW PENALTY PROCEEDING BECAUSE THE ORIGINAL JURY WAS INSTRUCTED TO CONSIDER THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR WHICH THIS COURT DETERMINED ON DIRECT APPEAL WAS NOT ESTABLISHED.
ISSUE VI
WHETHER THE SENTENCE WAS PROPORTIONATE WHERE THE DEFENDANT COMMITTED MULTIPLE HOMICIDES, AND HAD ONLY MINIMAL MITIGATION BALANCED AGAINST THE ONE AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF A PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY.

PAGE NO.

÷

د.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

• •

•

,

4m, .
<u>Amazon v. State</u> , 487 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1986)22
Beltran-Lopez v. State, 626 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied,U.S, 114 S.Ct. 122, 128 L.Ed.2d 678 (1994)16, 17
Bowden v. State, 588 So. 2d 225, 237 (Fla. 1991), cert. denied, U.S., 112 S.Ct. 1596, 118 L.Ed.2d 311 (1994)18
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990)10
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 609 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1992)23
<u>Crump v. State</u> , 622 So. 2d 963, 973 (Fla. 1993)4
<u>Davidson (sic) v. State</u> , 18 Fla. Law Weekly S 139 (Fla. 1993)15
<u>DeAngelo v. State</u> , 616 So. 2d 440 (Fla. 1993)22
<u>Duncan v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 279 (Fla.), cert. denied, U.S, 114 S.Ct. 453, 126 L.Ed.2d 385 (1993)20, 23
<u>Grossman v. State</u> , 525 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1988)13
<u>Holsworth v. State</u> , 522 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 1988)22
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 19 Fla. Law Weekly S 215 (Fla. April 21, 1994)
<u>Knowles v. State</u> , 632 So. 2d 62 (Fla. 1993)23
<u>Kramer v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 274, 278 (Fla. 1993)22

Lambrix v. Singletary, 19 Fla. Law Weekly S 330 (Fla. June 16, 1994)16
Lindsey v. State, 19 Fla. Law Weekly S 241 (Fla. April 28, 1994)
Lucas v. State, 490 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 1986)4, 6
Lucas v. State, 613 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 1992)
<u>Menendez v. State</u> , 419 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 1982)5
<u>Mikenas v. State,</u> 407 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1981). cert. denied, 456 U.S. 1011 (1982)5
<u>Scull v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 1990)5
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 587 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 1991), cert. denied,U.S, 112 S. Ct. 1500, 117 L.Ed.2d 139 (1992)10
<u>Slawson v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied,U.S, 114 S.Ct. 2765, 129 L.Ed.2d 879 (1994),21-23
<u>Songer v. State</u> , 365 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1978), cert. denied, 441 U.S. 956 (1979)5
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688, 690 - 91 (Fla. 1993)14
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 558 So. 2d 416 (Fla. 1990)10
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 591 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 1991)20
Walls v. State, 19 Fla. Law Weekly S 377, S 379 (Fla. July 7, 1994)11
